

**In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**T.S 346 of 2013
Reg No. T. S 185 of 2016**

**Present: Smt. Priyanka Shaw
Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Lalbagh Msd**

Order No. 36 Dated-03.01.2025

Pltff. files adv hazira.

Defdt files witness hazira along with memo of evidence.

Defdt. files documents as per firisti. Copy served.

DW-1 namely Abdur Rajjak Modal is examined & cross
examined in part and discharged.

Some documents are marked as exhibit.

Pltff prays for time.

Hd. Time petn is allowed.

Fix 04.04.2025 for further cross of DW-1.

D/C by me

**Civil Judge (Jr. Div)
Lalbagh Msd**

**Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Lalbagh Msd**